Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	-2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi
		ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trans.	allt 1281	I documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies)
John Good		Workshop, Inc.
	Internal Addres	ss.
		2/50 Lunar Count (9)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N		2/50 Ivaar Court (6)
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address	3450 Lunar Court on
Execution Date(s) March 15, 2007 x Assignment Merger	-	<u></u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>0xnard</u>	112950
Joint Research Agreement	State:	CA
Government Interest Assignment	Otate.	CA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>93030</u>	Zip: <u>USA</u>
Other	A dditional name (s) & address(es) attached? Yes KNo
A. Patent Application No.(s) .	B. Patent No	ng filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) . Additional numbers a	B. Patent No	D.(S)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No	p.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent Notate ttached? Yes & 6. Total numbe involved:	No r of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Haefliger	B. Patent Notation of the second seco	o.(s) No r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Haefliger	B. Patent Notation of the content of	No r of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Haefliger Internal Address: Suite 512	B. Patent Notation of the content of	o.(s) r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Haefliger Internal Address: Suite 512	B. Patent Notation ttached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37) Authorized Authorized Enclosed	c.(s) r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Haefliger Internal Address: Suite 512 Street Address: 201 S. Lake Ave.	B. Patent Notation ttached? Yes 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37) Authorized Authorized Enclosed	o.(s) r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Haefliger Internal Address: Suite 512 Street Address: 201 S. Lake Ave. City: Pasadena	B. Patent Note ttached? Yes & 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized None requires 8. Payment Informatical Note of the content of	r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{0}\$ to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account ared (government interest not affecting title formation d Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Haefliger Internal Address: Suite 512 Street Address: 201 S. Lake Ave. City: Pasadena State: CA Zip: 91101	B. Patent No. ttached? Yes & 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed None require 8. Payment Information and Credit Care	r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting title) ormation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Haefliger Internal Address: Suite 512 Street Address: 201 S. Lake Ave. City: Pasadena State: CA Zip: 91101 Phone Number: 323 684-2707	B. Patent No. ttached? Yes & 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed None require 8. Payment Information and Credit Care	r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting title) formation d Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Haefliger Internal Address: Suite 512 Street Address: 201 S. Lake Ave. City: Pasadena State: CA Zip: 91101 Phone Number: 323 684-2707 Fax Number: 626 449-0620	B. Patent No. ttached? Yes & 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Inclosed Incl	r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting title) ormation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Haefliger Internal Address: Suite 512 Street Address: 201 S. Lake Ave. City: Pasadena State: CA Zip: 91101 Phone Number: 323 684-2707 Fax Number: 626 449-0620 Email Address:	B. Patent No. ttached? Yes & 6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Inclosed Incl	r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting title) formation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Ccount Number d User Name April 9, 2007
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William W. Haefliger Internal Address: Suite 512 Street Address: 201 S. Lake Ave. City: Pasadena	B. Patent No. ttached? Yes & 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized None requires a. Credit Care b. Deposit Acade Authorized	r of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting title) ormation d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ccount Number d User Name

00000068 11784700 04/13/2007 DBYRNE 40.00 OP 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, JOHN GOOD of Thousand Oaks, in the County of Ventura, State of California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANGLED GRAIN DRUM SHELL PLY CONFIGURATION, for which I have executed in application for United States Letters Patent on the 15 day of MPT-CH , 2007;

WHEREAS, DRUM WORKSHOP, INC., with addresses at 3450 Lunar Court, Oxnard, California 93030, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world, and likewise in and to any and all improvements that I may make upon said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, JOHN GOOD, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto DRUM WORKSHOP, INC., all of my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world, directing and authorizing the Commissioner of Patents to issue the United States Letters Patent thereon in conformance with this

PATENT REEL: 019178 FRAME: 0834 Assignment; and I hereby further agree to execute all further documents that may be necessary or desirable to secure unto DRUM WORKSHOP, INC., any and all of the rights, titles and interest herein transferred or agreed to be transferred.

Executed at OXNARD

, California, this

1511 day of MARCH , 2007.

Docket 12,947